
2025 UBS Kids Cup Ibach, TVI- Resultate 

Girls Jg. 2018 und jünger 
Naemi Wermelinger 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.85s 
2.83m 
12.30m 
634 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB/ GOLD! 

Boys Jg. 2017 
Kilian Kündig 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.81s 
3.04m 
19.71m 
628 

PB 
 
PB 
PB/ 4. Rang 

Boys Jg. 2016 
Octavian Silistraru 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.62s 
3.43m 
22.64m 
902 

PB 
 
PB 
PB/ 4. Rang 

Erik Brugger 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.95s 
3.30m 
19.18m 
780 

PB 
 
 
6. Rang 

Girls Jg. 2016 
Liv Sterki 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.64s 
3.62m 
22.18m 
1172 

PB/ Talent-Limite 
PB 
 
PB/ SILBER! 

Sarina Kündig 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.04s 
3.52m 
23.00m 
1087 

PB 
 
PB 
PB/ BRONZE! 

Isabelle Meier 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.77s 
3.03m 
22.88m 
868 

 
 
PB 
5. Rang 

Elin Brandenberger 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.34s 
3.10m 
18.10m 
867 

PB 
 
PB 
PB/ 6. Rang 

Anna Sophie Gabriel 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.70s 
3.13m 
13.94m 
744 

PB 
PB 
 
PB/ 10. Rang 

Adela Dettlng 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

11.05s 
2.94m 
14.98m 
744 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Carina Häberli 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

11.64s 
2.79m 
14.96m 
583 

PB 
 
PB 
PB 

Valeria Mazza 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

12.09s 
1.78m 
16.04m 
372 

 
 
PB 
 

Boys Jg. 2015 
Fabian Späni 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.95s 
3.65m 
34.31m 
1030 

 
PB 
 
PB/ BRONZE! 

Aaron Schelbert 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.14s 
3.30m 
26.02m 
860 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB/ 7. Rang 



Girls Jg. 2015 
Sara Hutter 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.67s 
3.60m 
26.25m 
1229 

PB 
 
 
PB/ BRONZE! 

Lenia Kündig 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.10s 
3.30m 
21.54m 
1006 

PB 
 
PB 
PB/ 7. Rang 

Eliana Mazza 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.72s 
2.90m 
17.53m 
759 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Johana Dolezalova 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

11.09s 
17.06m 
2.80m 
681 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Boys Jg. 2014 
Maximilian Mader 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.69s 
3.60m 
28.43 
992 

 
PB 
 
PB/ 5. Rang 

Jurgis Tamutis 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.01s 
3.55m 
24.19m 
877 

 
PB 
 
PB/ 7. Rang 

Girls Jg. 2014 
Laura Haase 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.75s 
3.84m 
28.20m 
1293 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB/ BRONZE ! 

Leonie Meier 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.82s 
3.62m 
20.71m 
1110 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB/ 10. Rang 

Amélie Jehli 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.75s 
3.25m 
23.52m 
925 

 
PB 
 
PB 

Rhea Lindauer 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.50s 
3.32m 
19.22m 
904 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Jara Zberg 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.21s 
3.26m 
16.96m 
901 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Julia Kündig 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.63s 
3.15m 
19.38m 
854 

 
 
PB 
PB 

Eva Maria Gabriel 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.85s 
2.90m 
15.37m 
703 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Lisa Büeler 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

12.39s 
2.50m 
11.53m 
406 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

 
 
 



Girls Jg. 2013 
Svenja Späni 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

8.45s 
4.76m 
47.21m 
2101 

PB/ Talent-Limite 
PB/ Talent-Limite 
PB/ Talent-Limite 
PB/ GOLD! 

Hannah Coach 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

8.95s 
4.38m 
26.65m 
1563 

 
PB 
PB 
PB/ 5. Rang 

Céline Meier 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.11s 
4.36m 
24.40m 
1481 

=PB 
PB 
 
PB/ 8. Rang 

Alina Kündig 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.39s 
4.11m 
23.99m 
1357 

PB 
PB 
 
PB 

Siyamthanda Gumede 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.86s 
3.56m 
35.92m 
1337 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Amanda Schälin 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.60s 
3.69m 
25.87m 
1255 

 
 
 
PB 

Delia Betschart 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.01s 
3.68m 
26.26m 
1178 

 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Nelia Bürgler 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.56s 
3.66m 
24.09m 
1047 

 
 
 
PB 

Rahel Johann 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

10.04s 
3.29m 
19.59m 
830 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

Boys Jg. 2012 
Lukas Kündig 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.68s 
4.07m 
37.88m 
1187 

PB 
 
 
PB/ BRONZE! 

Tim Schelbert 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.86s 
3.88m 
40.25m 
1154 

 
 
PB 
PB/ 4. Rang 

Girls Jg. 2012 
Eline Sterki 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.37s 
4.35m 
42.05m 
1700 

 
PB 
 
PB/ GOLD! 

Rugile Tamute 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.06s 
4.54m 
32.26m 
1659 

 
PB 
PB 
PB/ SILBER ! 

Svenja Inderbitzin 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.28s 
3.3.85m 
30.36m 
1431 

PB 
PB 
 
PB/ 9. Rang 

 
 
 

   



Girls Jg. 2011 
Erin Schuler 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

8.69s 
4.24m 
34.09m 
1719 

PB 
 
 
PB/ 4. Rang 

Mia Zemp 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.20s 
3.89m 
41.47m 
1634 

PB 
 
 
PB/ 6. Rang 

Giuliana Föhn 60m 
Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.81 
3.64 
31.08 
1286 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB/ 9. Rang 

Girls Jg. 2010 
Isabel Stocker 60m 

Weit 
Ball 

Total 

9.15s 
4.40m 
36.32m 
1650 

 
PB 
 
6. Rang 

 


